I N D U S T R I A L S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
190-275 HP
142-205 KW
P E R F O R M A N C E
R A T I N G
Maximum Horsepower: 240* hp
@ 2500 rpm
Maximum Torque: 730 lb-ft

by Holset for high-speed ratings.  Wastegated for better
low engine speed performance and high engine speed
boost.
Full-Authority Electronic Controls Cummins
proprietary design with a Motorola microprocessor.
Industry standard J1587 and J1939 datalinks.
Forged-Steel Crankshaft Full fillet-hardened and
integrally balanced, with internal cross-drilling for
lubrication.  Integrated speed indicator ring for precise
engine control.
No-Adjust Overhead Rocker system designed for
minimum 5,000-hour  maintenance.
R A T I N G S
Engine Model Rated Power Peak Power Peak Torque
HP RPM HP RPM LB-FT RPM
QSB5.9-275* 275 @ 2500 275 @ 2300 660 @ 1600
QSB5.9-240* 240 @ 2500 250 @ 2300 730 @ 1500
QSB5.9-220 220 @ 2500 230 @ 2300 705 @ 1500
QSB5.9-205 205 @ 2500 215 @ 2300 650 @ 1500
QSB5.9-190 190 @ 2500 200 @ 2300 600 @ 1500
*Restricted Rating
Additional ratings may be available. Check with your Cummins distributor or dealer.
24-Valve Cylinder Head Single-piece with integral
intake manifold and thermostat housing.  Four-valve-